Price risk is the risk of changes to market prices in the supply of electricity. This risk applies to both the price
at which the Company sells electricity to its customers and the price it pays for that electricity. The Company
eliminates wholesale price risk by using fixed price contracts where possible.

Where fixed price contracts are not possible, the Company minimises its exposure to the wholesale spot
prices by using derivative products, and a minimum hedge limit (MHL) provides floor coverage over a
contracted load.

Interest rate risk

Interest rate risks are caused by fluctuations in interest rates which, in turn, are due to market forces.

The Consolidated Entity’s main interest rate risk arises from cash and cash equivalents held to maturity
investments, and borrowings.  The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible
change in interest rates, with all other variables held constant, on the Consolidated Entity’s profit or loss
before taxes through the impact on cash and cash equivalents, and borrowings with a decrease or an increase
of 1% in interest rates.

It is the policy of the Consolidated Entity to manage their risks by continuously monitoring interest rates.

Consolidated
Entity 2022

Consolidated
Entity 2021

$ $

Cash and cash equivalents  3,137,913  5,745,250

Borrowings  (20,045,226)  (14,262,042)

 (16,907,313)  (8,516,792)

Sensitivity

Effect on profit or loss before taxes

Increase 1%  (169,073)  (85,168)

Decrease 1%  169,073  85,168

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Locality Planning Energy Holdings Limited  |  Annual Report 2022 41

Notes to the financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2022
Locality Planning Energy Holdings Limited - ABN 90 147 867 301

23. Financial Instruments (Cont’d)
Liquidity risk management

Liquidity risks are caused by the inability to raise the money needed to meet payment of liabilities as and when
they fall due.  The Consolidated Entity manages liquidity risk by maintaining of reserves and by continually
monitoring forecast and actual cash flows and cash balances.

At 30 June 2022 current assets exceed current liabilities by $5,301,547 (2021: current assets exceeded current
liabilities by $9,020,891). Financial liabilities comprised trade payables, accruals and other payables. All trade
payables and accruals have a contractual maturity of 6 months or less.